

Georgia Department of Driver Services

2206 East View Parkway • Conyers, Georgia 30013 • 678.413.8650

Brian P. Kemp Governor Spencer R. Moore Commissioner

August 29, 2024

Honorable Alfred Barber 482 Dakota Trail Fortson, Georgia 31808

RE: Appointment as Member of the Board of Driver Services

Dear Mr. Alfred Barber:

It is my honor to welcome you as a Member of the Board of the Department of Driver Services (DDS). DDS is a state-agency charged by O.C.G.A. § 40-16-2 with responsibility for the administration of laws related to drivers' licenses and many other functions pertaining to driver/identity services.

DDS has a diverse, highly skilled, and motivated workforce of more than 900 employees statewide. The Agency is focused on providing excellent customer service to the millions of customers served annually while protecting the integrity and security of one of our state's most important processes.

We realize how important our roles are in the lives of Georgians and are committed to transforming our processes to meet the needs of customers.

We are excited to have you as a valued leader and contributor to the Agency's mission: To provide secure driver and identity credentials to our customers with excellence and respect.

The next scheduled board meeting is September 18, 2024 at 10 a.m. at DDS Headquarters in Conyers. We will provide more communication soon. I can be reached at 770-864-7881 should you have any questions. Again, welcome aboard!

Best Regards,

Spinor R. Mone

Spencer R. Moore, Commissioner Georgia Department of Driver Services

www.dds.georgia.gov